
Boys Basketball
Wednesday 	 11/13/24 	 vs Pick Central/Nmont(scrim) 	 6:00 p.m.
Friday 	 11/15/24 	 @ Mason (V/JV/F)(Scrim) 	 6:00 p.m.
Monday 	 11/18/24 	 @ Oak Hills (JV/F)(scrim) 	 5:15 p.m.
Tuesday 	 11/19/24 	 @ LaSalle/Little Miami(scrim)	 6:00 p.m.(Var)
Saturday 	 11/23/24 	 vs Fairmont(scrim)V-only 	 9 am-1 p.m.
Saturday 	 11/30 	 OVHC v. Moeller (Mason) 	 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday 	 12/3/24 	 @ Trotwood 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Friday 	 12/6/24 	 vs Alter 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Sunday 	 12/8/24 	 R.K Classic vs. St.X 	 4:45 pm
Tuesday 	 12/10/24 	 @ McNicholas	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Friday	 12/13/24 	 vs Fenwick 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Saturday	 12/14/24 	 vs Valley View (9th/JV) 	 9:00/10:15 a.m.
Saturday	 12/21/24 	 @ Col. DeSales 	 3:00/4:30/6:00 p.m.
Saturday	 12/27/28 	 @ Cleveland East Tech
Friday/Saturday	 12/27-28 	 @ Strongsville Ohio 	 5:30/7:00 p.m. 
Friday	 1/3/25 	 vs Ponitz 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m. 
Tuesday 	 1/7/25 	 vs Carroll 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Friday	 1/10/25 	 @ Badin 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Tuesday 	 1/14/25 	 @ St. X (F/JV) 	 5:00/6:30 p.m.
Friday	 1/17/25	 @ Alter (Centerville) 	 5:00/6:30/8:00 p.m.
Monday 	 1/20/25 	 Toledo Rogers @ 	 2:30/4:15 p.m.
		  Rossford MLK Classic (JV/V)
Tuesday 	 1/21/25 	 vs Dunbar 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Friday	 1/24/25 	 vs McNicholas 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Monday 	 1/27/25 	 @ Urbana (F/JV) 	 5:30/6:45 p.m.
Tuesday  	 1/28/25 	 @ Bellbrook 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Friday	 1/31/25 	 @ Fenwick 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Tuesday  	 2/4/25 	 vs Wayne 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Friday	 2/7/25 	 @ Carroll 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Saturday	 2/8/25 	 vs Wyoming 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.
Friday	 2/14/25 	 vs Badin 	 4:30/6:00/7:30 p.m.


